3GPP TSG-SA5 Meeting #136e 
S5-212320
e-meeting 1st 9th March 2021






Title:

Reply LS to GSMA on NG.116 support of service categories 

Response to:

LS on NG.116 support of service categories

Release:


Work Item:


	Source:

3GPP SA5 

	

	

	To:

            GSMA 5G Joint-Activity (5GJA)

	GSMALiaisons@gsma.com            
Mari Melander (DT) mari.melander@telekom.de           

	

	


Cc:


Contact Person:


Name:
Volodymyr Malashnyak
Tel. Number:
+353873791600
E-mail Address:
volodymyr.malashnyak@ericsson.com
Send any reply LS to:
3GPP Liaisons Coordinator, mailto:3GPPLiaison@etsi.org

Attachments:
None
1. Overall Description:

SA5 thanks 5GJA for the liaison and would like to ask few questions regarding introduction of Service Category:

· Is Service Category identified globally or separately per each attribute/parameter?

· Can the same Service Category be listed by more than one NEST?
· Is there one Service Category per UE or can there be multiple?
· E.g. is it possible if a certain user has a category 1 for “X”, category 2 for “Y” 
and category 3 for “Z”? Note: “X”, “Y” and “Z” are different values of uplink/downlink 
throughput rates per UE
· Are there any plans for any other GST parameters to have Service Categories?
· May UE with different service categories be charged differently or is this just for UE behaviour control?
· Service Category defined as “Any text identifying the service category” which seems infinite. 
Is the list of Service Categories finite or infinite?
· Is there any relationship with QoS?

· Is there any potential relationship between Service Category and 5QI?

Answers to these questions will help SA5 WG to capture all necessary changes needed to support introduction of Service Categories.
2. Actions:

To 5GJA (GSMA 5G Joint-Activity)
ACTION:
Please provide an answer to the questions above. 

3. Date of Next TSG-SA WG5 Meetings:
· SA5#137e
10 – 19 May 2021
Online
· SA5#138
23 – 27 August 2021
Sophia-Antipolis, FR
